

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

CUSTOM APPEAL NO.3165 OF 2024 (F)

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

... APPELLANT

Versus

M/S. JSW STEEL LTD, JSW CENTRE

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. S. Dessai for the applicant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. S. Dessai for the applicant present, and seeks time to clear objections within two weeks. Opportunity is given.

Dated: 28th March, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*