

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CUSTOM APPEAL NO.1 OF 2025

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, GOA ... APPELLANT

Versus

M/S. JSW STEEL LTD., THR. S.

MANN AUTH. REP. JSW CENTRE

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Asha Desai, Standing Counsel, along with Ms. Suprit Desai,
Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Parag Rao, along with Mr. Shulin Singbal, Advocates for the
Respondent.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 10th March, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 30-03-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)